OP \$40.00 5046029

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM473036

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rheopave Technologies, LLC		04/30/2018	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lehigh Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	120 Royal Woods Court SW	
City:	Tucker	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30084	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5046029	RHEOPAVE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8446706009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-659-6930

Email: mdicarlo@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Fred W. Hathaway
Address Line 1: Dickinson Wright PLLC

Address Line 2: 1825 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fred W. Hathaway	
SIGNATURE:	/FWH/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Lehigh Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006367 FRAME: 0901

900449800

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This agreement is effective as of September 30, 2016 and is by and between Rheopave Technologies, LLC, a State of Texas limited liability company with address of 6750 West Loop South, 6361 Lower Crabapple Road, Fredericksburg, Texas 78624 ("ASSIGNOR") and Lehigh Technologies, Inc., a State of Delaware corporation with address 120 Royal Woods Court #F, Tucker, Georgia 30084 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR adopted, used and registered the trademark identified below in Schedule A and was the owner of the trademark and registration, and the associated goodwill;

WHEREAS, said trademark and registration in Schedule A and the associated goodwill were assigned by ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE effective as of September 30, 2016 and ASSIGNOR now is desirous of perfecting that assignment and does hereby confirm the assignment of the trademark and registration in Schedule A and the associated goodwill; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of formally acquiring and confirming the acquisition of all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and registration in Schedule A and the associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, through its undersigned authorized representative, does hereby assign *nunc pro tunc* as of September 30, 2016 unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and registration in Schedule A, together with the goodwill symbolized by the trademark.

Date: April 30, 2018

Rheopave Technologies, LLC

By: ____

Patrick Keating

Manager

SCHEDULE A

MARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
RHEOPAVE	86/306,179	June 11, 2014	5,046,029	September 20, 2016

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006367 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 05/08/2018